## FUNTANA JUMPS PARTY RENTALS

13824 Seville Ave.

Fontana, CA 92335

951.203.3712 Cell, 909.429.2137 Nextel: 126\*132472\*2

www.funtanajumps.com

## **RENTAL AGREEMENT**

- I agree to the rental of said items above. At the price specified, in good condition. If I am late returning the item.
- I agree to pay by the day, per item, until air items are returned.
- I agree to be in sole charge of operation of equipment and to be held responsible for vandalism and theft while equipment is in my possession.
  FUNTANA JUMPS party rental is not responsible for injuries occurring to lessee or any using party.
- I agree to provide own liability insurance for all supply I need and to identify and hold **FUNTANA JUMPS** party rental harmless from any and all claims costs, damages and liability including attorney fees, fines, penalties etc. arising from the equipment or its use.
- I agree to pay for repairs if equipment is damaged and for its full value if it is destroyed or returned in irreparable condition. (\$ 2000.00).
- I agree to pay a \$35.00 clean up fee if the jump is excessively dirty upon pick up

**FUNTANA JUMPS PARTY RENTAL** shall not be held responsible for unfavorable conditions, i.E. wings, rain, electrical outages etc.

I have read and understood this rental agreement.

That or out and and of obood only i	onedi agi oomone.	
Lessee signature	 Date	